## **NOTICE**

The Huron County Board of Commissioners will elect or appoint members to the following Boards:

**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS** – 2 members, 2-year term

**CONSTRUCTION CODE BOARD OF APPEALS** – 4 members, 1.5-year term

**LAND BANK AUTHORITY BOARD** – 2 members, 3-year term

Interested persons must submit a letter of intent to the Chairman of the Huron County Board of Commissioners, Room 305, Huron County Building, Bad Axe, Michigan 48413, no later than 4:30 p.m. on Wednesday, August 7, 2024.

Lori S. Neal, Huron County Clerk